ELECTRIC VEHICLE AC CHARGER
WALL-MOUNT EV CHARGER
OPERATING INSTRUCTION MANUAL
1
1.About This Operating Instruction Man
ual...........................................................64
Error or Omission ....................................65
Copyright & Trademark............................65

03
1.Product Physical Appearance
RFID Card Sensing Position
Emergency Button
LCM (Liquid Crystal Monitor) Screen
LED Indicating Light
Membrane Key
Charging Gun Outlet
1110
Description Specification
Voltage Specification
•	 Voltage Used:220V Single-phase AC: L, Neutral & Ground
Cable
•	 Voltage Range: 220V AC between N end and L end
Frequency Range 60 Hz
Output Current CBDA-X32B: (Highest)32A    CBDA-X50A: (Highest)50A
CBDA-X70B: (Highest)70A    CBDA-X80A: (Highest)80A
Power Output CBDA-X32B: (Highest)7.04KW    CBDA-X50A: (Highest)11KW
CBDA-X70B: (Highest)15.4KW    CBDA-X80A: (Highest)17.6KW
Charging Gun Specification CBDA-X32B、CBDA-X70B: IEC 62196
CBDA-X50A、CBDA-X80A: SAE J1772

Fortune Electric Value Co., Ltd.
12F, No. 66, Sanchong Rd., Nangang Dist.,Taipei City 105403,Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Toll-free Customer Service Hotline: 0800-885-150
Official Website: www.evalue.com.tw
Contact Us: sevice@f-evalue.com
Made in Taiwan
Serial Model Output
Current
Power Output
(kW)
Charging
gun SPEC KG
CBDA-X80A,CBDA-X80A-A4,CBDA-
X80A-A7
80 17.6 SAE J1772 10.5
CBDA-X70A 70 15.4 SAE J1772 10.5
CBDA-X50A,CBDA-X50A-A4,CBDA-
X50A-A6,CBDA-X50A-A7,CBDA-350A
50 11 SAE J1772 9.2
CBDA-X40A,CBDA-X40A-A6 40 8.8 SAE J1772 9.2
CBDA-X32A,CBDA-X32A-A6 32 7.04 SAE J1772 9.2
CBDA-X24A,CBDA-X24A-A6 24 5.28 SAE J1772 9.2
CBDA-X16A,CBDA-X16A-A6 16 3.52 SAE J1772 9.2
CBDA-X70B,CBDA-X70B-A4,CBDA-
X70B-A7
70 15.4 IEC 62196 10.4
CBDA-X50B 50 11 IEC 62196 10.4
CBDA-X40B 40 8.8 IEC 62196 10.4
CBDA-X32B,CBDA-X32B-A4,CBDA-
X32B-A7,CBDA-X32B-Y1
32 7.04 IEC 62196 7.9
CBDA-X24B 24 5.28 IEC 62196 7.9
CBDA-X16B 16 3.52 IEC 62196 7.9